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Kurt Perron 
President 
Bay Mills Indian Community 
12140 W. Lakeshore Drive 
Brimley, MI  49715 
Tel: 906-248-3241 Fax: 906-248-3283 
kperron@bmic.net 
 
Transportation Programs Contacts: 
Sharon Teeple, Tribal Administrator 
906-248-8113 
slteeple@baymills.org 
Dan Tadgerson -  
Kathy Adair, Director of Development 
kadair@bmcc.edu 

Alvin Pedwaydon 
Tribal Chairman 
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa & Chippewa 
Indians 
2605 N. W. Bayshore Drive 
Suttons Bay, MI  49682 
Tel: 231-534-7750     Fax: 231-534-7568 
Toll Free (1-866-534-7750) 
Alvin.Pedwaydon@gtbindians.com 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Robert Kalbfleisch, Public Works  
(231) 534-7716 
Rob.kalbfleisch@gtbindians.com 
 
 

Kenneth Meshigaud 
Tribal Chairman 
Hannahville Indian Community 
N-14911 Hannahville, B1 Road 
Wilson, MI  49896-9717 
Tel: 906-466-2932     Fax: 906-466-2933 
tyderyien@hannahville.org 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Betty Draze, Manager, Hannahville Construction 
Dept. 
(906) 466-2705 
bette_01@yahoo.com 

Warren C. (“Chris”) Swartz, Jr. 
President 
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community 
16429 Bear Town Road 
Baraga, MI  49908 
Tel: 906-353-6623 x4103    Fax: 906-353-7540 
tcchris@kbic-nsn.gov 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Bruce LaPointe, Manager 
Public Works Department 
Cell: 906-201-2393 
906-353-6623 x 4777 
blapointe@kbic-nsn.gov 
 

James Williams 
Tribal Chairman 
Lac Vieux Desert Band of Lake Superior Chippewa 
Indians 
P.O. Box 249 
Watersmeet, MI  49969 
Tel: 906-358-4577     Fax: 906-358-4785 
alan_shively@yahoo.com 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
George Beck, Tribal Planner 
(906) 358-4577, Ext. 124 
George.beck@lvdtribal.com 
 

Larry Romanelli 
Ogema 
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians 
375 River Street 
Manistee, MI  49660 
Tel:  231 398 6823   Fax: 
lromanelli@lrboi.com 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Steve Parsons, Tribal Planner 
231-398-6810 
 
sparsons@lrboi.com  
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Fred Kiogima, Tribal Chairman 
Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians 
7500 Odawa Circle 
Harbor Springs, MI  49740 
Tel: 231-242-1402 Fax: 231-242-1412 
chairman@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov 
 
Transportation Programs Contacts: 
Bryan Gillett, Planning Director 
(231) 242-1400 
bgillett@ltbbodawa-nsn.gov 
 
. 
 

 
D. K. Sprague 
Tribal Chairman 
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi 
Indians  (Gun Lake Band) 
P.O. Box 218 
1743 142nd Avenue 
Dorr, MI  49323 
Tel: 616-681-8830     Fax: 616-681-8836 
dksprague@mbpi.org 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Monte Davis, Tribal Roads and Transportation 
269-793-8980 
mrrdavis@mbpi.org 
 

Homer A Mandoka 
Tribal Chair 
Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi 
2221 1 ½ Mile Road 
Fulton, MI  49052 
Tel: 269-729-5151 
Fax: (269) 729-5920 
hmandoka@nhbpi.com 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Dan Green, Chief Planning Officer 
4433 Byron Center Avenue, S.W. 
Wyoming, MI  49519 
(616) 249-8022 
dgreen@nhbp.org 
 

Matt Wesaw 
Tribal Chairman 
Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians 
58620 Sink Road 
P.O. Box 180 
Dowagiac, MI  49047 
Tel: 269-782-6323     Fax: 269-782-9625 
matthew.wesaw@pokagonband-nsn.gov 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Jason Auvil, Tribal Planner (269) 782-9602 
jason.auvil@pokagonband-nsn.gov 
 
Michael Zimmerman, Historic Preservation Officer 
269-462-4282 

Steven Pego 
Tribal Chief 
Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe 
7070 East Broadway 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858 
Tel: 989-775-4000     Fax: 989-772-3508 
SPego@sagchip.org 
 
Transportation Programs Contact: 
Don Seal, Engineering Department   
(989) 775-4151 
dseal@sagchip.org 
 

Aaron A. Payment 
Tribal Chairperson 
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians 
523 Ashmun Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 
Tel: 906-635-6050     Fax: 906-635-4969 
aaronpayment@saulttribe.net 
  
 
Transportation Programs Contacts: 
Jeffrey  Holt, Director of Economic Development 
Tel: 906-635-6050 
jholt@saulttribe.net 
 
Wendy A. Hoffman, Transportation Planner 
Tel: 906-635-6050     Fax: 906-635-4969 
whoffman@saulttribe.net 
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